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CANTERBURY-KAIKOURA SHEEP DISTRICT—continued.
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No. of i
April30,

1921.

Iheep on

I April 30.1922.

No. of Sheep on
April 30,1 April 30,1921. 1922.

1'ai'ARUA County—-continued.
Jones, Alexander, Wcedon's
Jones, J., Templeton
Jowors, G. ft, West Melton
Kitchingham, H. W. (o/o T. Tolerton),

Templeton
Kyle, H. S. S., 41 Riooarton Road, Paparua
Langdale, F. W. H., West Melton
Leslie, James, Islington
Lester, Thomas, West Melton
Lowry, Jamos, Lincoln
Manion, L. B., Wcedon's
McClure, David, 165Fendalton Road, Christ-

church
McDrury, P., Ladbrook's
Mcintosh, Gordon, Temploton
McKay, George, Halkett
McLaughlin, J., West Melton
McLennan, D. (Trustees of), West Molton..
McLeod, T., Woodon's
MnVinnie, D. A. ft, Weedon's
Miles, TL, Craiglcu, Templeton
MoIIitt, G. M., West Melton
Monk, Mrs. M., Weedon's
Morrish, F. E., Springston ...
Nelson, V., Temploton
Now Zealand Refrigerating Company (Li-

mited), Christchureh
Nicholson, S., Yaldhurst
Nicklaus, J. FT, Yaldhurst
Norric, R. T., Wost Melton
Paparua Prison Farm, Templeton
Pearce, T., Rolleston
Price, W. A., West Molton
Proudlock, George, Templeton
Riches, Robert J., Pound Road, Yaldhurst
Roper, It. S., Halkett
Rolston, George, West Molton
Rountrec, J. E., Yaldhurst
Ryan, P. P., Wcedon's
Sandrey, Walter Georgo, Rolleston
Savill, John, Yaldhurst
Seymour, James,Hawthorndean,Uppor Fen-

dalton
Simpson, F. H., Templeton
Sloano, Arthur, West Melton
Smith, G. G., Broadfiold
Smith, Sidney, FTeetwood, Lincoln
Steel, F. H., Colombo Street, Christchureh
Stevens, Thomas, 18 'Pay Street, Fendalton,

Christchureh
Stonyor, J. T., Weedon's
Tanyon Bros, (o/o Modioli Bros., Sandy

Knolls, Rolleston)
Taylor, Charles P., Tompleton
Thompson, E. A. G., Tompleton
Thompson, Edward, Rolleston
Thomson, Arthur, Halkett
Trickctt, Miss E. J., Now Hill, West Molton
Van Asch, G., Marshland
Vivian, J. T. M., Sockburn
Voice, T-> Tompleton
Wain, F. W., Temploton
Walker, C. E., West Molton
Walker, J. S., West Molton
Walls, W., Wost Molton, Weedon's
Wheeler, li., Weedon's
Whyto, H. S., Yaldhurst
Williams, Thomas, West Melton..
Williams, W. M:., Russoll's F'lat
Wright, JohnF., Templeton
Wright, W., Springston..

100
138
308
102

1,060
262
108
120
795

40

110

390
65

835
65

241
112
22
67

406
104
982

9
312

1,121
434
238

325
491
102
58

626
338
102
432

Nil
63

326
77

30
681
101
92

100
228

Nil

123
123
359
61

871
Nil

351
254

Nil
18

396
89

1,145

11
31

120
1,047

453
74
92

Nil
712

50
65

1,062
Nil

31
230

Waimairi County—continued.
Durcy, G. P., HareWood
Fleming, J. E., Hanson's Road, Riooarton
Harris, Stephen, Styx
Hockey, J. ft, 50 Harman's Road, Harowood
Hockey, W. R., Hawthorndon Road, Fon-

dalton
Jones, James, Belfast
Kennedy, T., 100Pioton Avenue, Ricoarton
Lissaman, B. L., Kaiapoi
Matson, IL, and Co., Box 3, Christchureh ..
Seafield Limited (c/o Mosley and Shcppard,

131 Hereford Street, Christchureh)
Shipley, George, Harowood
Spencer, W. P., Ouruhia
Stanley, G. IL, Harowood
Stewart, J. D., I I Cuba Street, Linwood . .Wobb, Jamos, Harper Street, Upper Ricoar-

ton
Wilson, W. M., Bolfast
Worthington, J., Harowood

HEATHCOTE COUNTY
(In Christchureh Subdivision).

Cashmere Estate, Cashmere Hills ' ..
Furze, It. R., Mount Vernon, St. Martin's. .
Garland, J. E., Hillsborough, Woolston
Humphreys, George, Sumner
Hunt and Langdale, Sumner
Jarden, A., Opawa
McCullough, George, Victoria Park, Cash-

mere Hills
Scott, J. F\, Hawford Road, Opawa
Truseott, P., Christchureh
Weir, J. S„ Heathcote
Wheatloy, J., 14Martin Avenue, Sydenham

460
70

147
86
21

152

102
156
260

3,063
455
112
230
26

7
396

6,951

2,485
1,040

100
1,515
2,600

150

2,369
110
43

313
16
71
56
12

147
979
182
27

Nil

3,21 IS
353
120

Nil
Nil

8
218

6,446

1,590
970

53
8(19

1,215
23
98

3,441
170

Nil
31

10,442 8,400

315
215

32
18

197
03

128
617

138
70

102
50
53

127
05
56

202
305
261
156
70

9
128
291
116
286

667
Nil

3
9

307
75

55
222

Nil
50

132
49
14

Nil
Nil

55
Nil

147
363

Nil
Nil
Nil

180
123
38

278

AKAROA COUNTY
(In Christchureh Subdivision).

Armstrong Bros., Mount Vernon, Akaroa ..
Armstrong, Joseph, Akaroa
Ashton, William, Littlo Akaloa
Ashworth and Glasson, Pigeon Bay
Aurisoh, Mrs. S. B., Wainui, Akaroa
Bailey Bros., Takamatua .. -Bailey, Robert James,Little Akaloa
Barker, Beilby, Lo Bon's Bay
Barrett, W. R., Wainui
Birdling, Mrs. Margaret, Littlo River
Boloyn, J. W. A., Okain's Bay
Boleyn, John S., Okain's Bay
Brocherie, F., Akaroa
Brocheric, James,French F'arm, Akaroa . .Bruco, J. D., Akaroa
Buckiand, W. 1-1., Wainui
Byar, W. P. and M., Little River
Chapman, J. V., Puaha
Corrigal, Frank, Pigeon Bay
Corrigal, Jamos D., Pigeon Bay
Corrigal, William, Pigeon Bay
Craw, A., Pigeon Bay
Craw, It., Chorlton
Craw, Victor, Eagle's Nest, Chorlton
Craw, Victor, Tipporary, Pigeon Bay
Crotty, A. ft, Le Bon's Bay
Crotty, Charles J., Lo Bon's Bay..
Crotty, Mrs. A. I., Lo Bon's Bay..
Curry, S. D., Long Bay Road, Akaroa
Dalglish, James, Eastwood, Lo Bon's Bay
Dalglish, W. G., Le Bon's Bay ..
Donovan, James (Estate of), French Farm,

Akaroa
Duxbury Bros., Robinson's Bay
Elliot, P., Le Bon's Bay
Elliot, H. P., Lc Bon's Bay
Elliot, J. J. B., Le Bon's Bay ..
Elliot, William A. E., Le Bon's Bay
F'ahey, L. M., Little River
Ferguson and Lo Lievre, Akaroa
Field, W., Teddington
F'Jannery, M., Takamatua
Fyfe, D. A., Akaroa .. .. .. i

2,454
338

22
310

501
224
293

40
1,970

73
226
129
214
467

1,230
168
399

14
738
233
195
112

984

2,357
Nil

25
318

21
6

173
227
40

1,853
42

312
132
174
156
753

1,175
550

Nil
53

594
127
674
307

1,984
500

61
437
178

1,497
1,592

237

16
518
240

1,517
1,590

216
WAIMAIRI COUNTY

(In Christchureh Subdivision).
Bailey, D., Papanui .. ..
Canterbury Frozen-meat Company, Here-

ford Street, Christchureh
Coop, E. W., 184 Burnside Road, Fendalton IDeans, 0. FT, Riooarton, Christchureh
Dixon, J. T., 348 Harowood Road, Papanui
Dobby, P. W., Belfast
Dowdlo, Frank, Clarkville
Duncan, G. A., Marshland ■..—

38,114 27,820

I..9
64

559
23

0
50

471
20

3
150

Nil
Nil

393
346
205
305
170
515

1,740

623
355
200
189

8
408

Nil
806

1,194
-30

250
153

2,300
30
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